AVERY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Alfred (Fred)

1 Jan 1870 Taita, NZ

17 Jan 1927 (57) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

George 1824 - 1903 Taita Christ Church LH
Charlotte Tandy 1832 - 1877 Taita Christ Church LH

Married: (1) 16 Jun 1897

COPELAND Anna Maria (Hannah)

Born: 21 Apr 1859 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 1 Jul 1919 (60) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: George 1811 - 1866 Knox Presb church, LH
Mother: Susannah Wray 1821 - 1905 Knox Presb church, LH
Children:

Avery James George

Born: c 1894 (see BDM 1984/121663)

Died:

Buried:

Avery George Newport

Born: 27 Jul 1912

Died: 31 Jan 2001 (89)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens

Married: (2") 16 May 1921

Summers

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

# Married:

AP0042

Agnes #

1 Dec 1881
14 Mar 1963 (82)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

John
Agnes McLean

(1%)



McComb
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

McComb
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Avery
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Washer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Avery
Born:
Died
Buried:

Married:

Shrimpton

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

David Nathaniel
c 1879
5 Mar 1919 (40)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

David
22 Dec 1905
31 Oct 1977 (72)
Ave cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Alfred Charles (Fred)
22 Nov 1922
21 Dec 2000 (78)
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

1953

Gwenyth Althea (Gwenneth)
23 Mar 1928 Wellington, NZ
4 Nov 2013 (85) Wellington, NZ
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Ethel Charlotte
6 Apr 1924
13 Jul 2011 (87)
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

1948

Eric Ivan
25 Apr 1924
28 Sep 2002 (78)
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Not on any property list

NOTES:

See obituary Jan 1927

AP0042

Glasgow, Scotland



Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905
1911
1914

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

Alfred
Taita
Konini
Shannon
Levin
Levin

Levin
Roslyn Rd

* as McComb

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

AP0042

Alfred

Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke

Eric
Taranaki
Roslyn Rd
Roslyn Rd
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Co Secretary

Co Manager
Co Manager

Hannah
Lower Hutt
Konini
Shannon
Levin

Levin

Agnes
Queen St
Levin
Roslyn Rd
Lower Hutt
Roslyn Rd
Roslyn Rd
Roslyn Rd
Greerton

Gwenneth

Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke

Hardware Retailer Te Puke
Hardware Retailer Te Puke
Hardware Retailer Te Puke

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Builder
Builder
Builder

Bldg Contractor
Bldg Contractor
Bldg Contractor

Ethel
Lower Hutt
Levin

Levin
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married *
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



