AVERY Alfred (Fred)

Born: 1 Jan 1870 Taita, NZ Died: 17 Jan 1927 (57) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: George 1824 – 1903 Taita Christ Church LH Mother: Charlotte Tandy 1832 – 1877 Taita Christ Church LH

Married: (1st) 16 Jun 1897

COPELAND Anna Maria (Hannah)

Born: 21 Apr 1859 Lower Hutt, NZ Died: 1 Jul 1919 (60) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: George 1811 – 1866 Knox Presb church, LH Mother: Susannah Wray 1821 – 1905 Knox Presb church, LH

Children:

Avery James George

Born: c 1894 (see BDM 1984/121663)

Died: Buried:

Avery George Newport

Born: 27 Jul 1912

Died: 31 Jan 2001 (89)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens

Married: (2nd) 16 May 1921

Summers Agnes

Born: 1 Dec 1881

Died: 14 Mar 1963 (82)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: John

Mother: Agnes McLean

Married: (1st)

AP0042

McComb David Nathaniel

Born: c 1879

Died: 5 Mar 1919 (40)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Children:

McComb David

Born: 22 Dec 1905 Glasgow, Scotland

Died: 31 Oct 1977 (72)

Buried: Ave cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Avery Alfred Charles (Fred)

Born: 22 Nov 1922 Died: 21 Dec 2000 (78)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: 1953

Washer Gwenyth Althea (Gwenneth)

Born: 23 Mar 1928 Wellington, NZ Died: 4 Nov 2013 (85) Wellington, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Avery Ethel Charlotte

Born: 6 Apr 1924

Died 13 Jul 2011 (87)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: 1948

Shrimpton Eric Ivan

Born: 25 Apr 1924 Died: 28 Sep 2002 (78)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Property:

Not on any property list

NOTES:

See obituary Jan 1927

AP0042 2

Electoral Rolls:

	Alfred		Hannah	
1896	Taita	Labourer	Lower Hutt	Spinster
1900	Konini	Farmer	Konini	Married
1905	Shannon	Farmer	Shannon	Married
1911	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
			Agnes	
1919	Levin	Farmer	Queen St	Married *
1928	Roslyn Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1025	•			
1935			Roslyn Rd	Married
1935 1938			Rosiyn Rd Lower Hutt	Married Widow
			•	
1938			Lower Hutt	Widow
1938 1946			Lower Hutt Roslyn Rd	Widow Widow
1938 1946 1949			Lower Hutt Roslyn Rd Roslyn Rd	Widow Widow Widow

* as McComb

1946	Alfred Te Puke	Clerk	Gwenneth	
1949	Te Puke	Clerk	Te Puke	Spinster
1954	Te Puke	Clerk	Te Puke	Married
1957	Te Puke	Co Secretary	Te Puke	Married
1963	Te Puke	-	Te Puke	Married
		Co Manager		
1969	Te Puke	Co Manager	Te Puke	Married
1972	Te Puke	Hardware Retailer Te Puke		Married
1978	Te Puke	Hardware Retailer Te Puke		Married
1981	Te Puke	Hardware Retailer Te Puke		Married
	Eric		Ethel	
1946	Taranaki	Farmer	Lower Hutt	Spinster
1949	Roslyn Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	Roslyn Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	Tauranga	Builder	Tauranga	Married
1963	Tauranga	Builder	Tauranga	Married
1969	Tauranga	Builder	Tauranga	Married
1972	Tauranga	Bldg Contractor	Tauranga	Married
1978	_	_	-	
10,0	Tauranga	Bldg Contractor	Tauranga	Married

AP0042 3